

নর্থ ইস্ট ইউনিভার্সিটি বাংলাদেশ

NORTH EAST UNIVERSITY BANGLADESH (NEUB) SYLHET, BANGLADESH.

Ref: NEUB/Reg./105/105/2554 September 18, 2019

Notice

Attention: Make-up Examination

Students who couldn't sit for the Semester Final Examinations of **Summer Semester-2019** on medical grounds or for any other unavoidable circumstances are advised to appear at the Make-up Examination to be held from **September 28**, **2019** (**Saturday**) to **October 03**, **2019** (**Thursday**). As such students are required to apply in the prescribed form and pay **Tk. 2000** (**Two Thousand**) only for each course as Make-up Examination Fee on or before **September 26**, **2019** (**Thursday**).

Make-up Examination Forms and Payment Slips are available at the Admission Office and Examination fee must be paid at the assigned Bank and submit the Make-up form with Payment Slip to Accounts Office during office hour from **9.00** a.m. to **5.00** p.m.

Moreover, this is to be noted that no application for waiver on Make-up Examinations fee will be accepted.

(Md. Shahzada Al- Sadik)

Registrar (Acting) North East University Bangladesh

Distribution:

- 1. Notice Boards & Website
- 2. Class Rooms

Copy to:

- 1. Secretary, BoT (for kind information to the Chairman of BoT)
- 2. P.S. to V.C (for kind information to the Vice Chancellor)
- 3. Office of the Controller of Examinations.
- 4. Heads of the Departments
- 5. Office of the Director of Finance
- 6. Admission Office
- 7. Office Copy.

Present Address: Telihaor, Sheikghat, Sylhet-3100, Bangladesh Phone: 0821-710221-2, Fax: 0821-710223, Mobile: 01755-566994, E-mail: info@neub.edu.bd

Website: www.neub.edu.bd